Automatic low-voltage capacitor banks
105
OPTIM Automatic capacitor banks
The OPTIM series automatic capacitor banks have been designed for the automatic
compensation of reactive energy in networks with fluctuating loads and power variations
during seconds, by switching operations carried out by contactors.
Their simple installation, high-technology and robustness make the OPTIM series the ideal
unit for compensating reactive energy in installations with fluctuating load levels.

OPTIM Automatic capacitor banks
References kvar
Type Code 440 V 400 V Composition Switch (A)
Cable section
(mm2)
Weight
(kg)
Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
OPTIM 2-7.5-440 R3Q761EN 7.5 6.25 2.5 + 5 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-10.5-440 R3Q771EN 10.5 8.5 3 + 7.5 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-12.5-440 R3Q781EN 12.5 10 5 + 7.5 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-17.5-440 R3Q7E1EN 17.5 14 5 + 12.5 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-20-440 R3Q7F1EN 20 16.5 7.5 + 12.5 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-22.5-440 R3Q7G1EN 22.5 18.5 7.5 + 15 Included 6 7 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-25-440 R3Q7H1EN 25 21 10 + 15 Included 10 8 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 2-30-440 R3Q7J1EN 30 25 15 + 15 Included 10 8 362 x 500 x 166
OPTIM 3-7.5-440 R3J105 7.5  6.2 2.5+5 Included 6 28 290 x 464 x 170
OPTIM 3-12.5-440 R3J110 12.5 10 2.5+5+10 Included 6 28 290 x 464 x 170
OPTIM 3-17.5-440 R3J115 17.5 14 5+10+10 Included 6 30 290 x 464 x 170
OPTIM 3-25-440 R3J120 25 20 5+10+10 Included 10 31 290 x 464 x 170
OPTIM 3-31.25-440 R3J130 31.25 26 6.25+12.5+12.5 Included 10 32 290 x 464 x 170
OPTIM 3A-37.5-440 R3J135 37.5 31.25 7.5+15+15 Included 16 33 335 x 560 x 170
OPTIM 3A-43.75-440 R3J140 43.75 36 6.25+12.5+25 Included 25 36 335 x 560 x 170
OPTIM 3A-50-440 R3J145 50 41 10+20+20 Included 25 37 335 x 560 x 170
OPTIM 3A-62.5-440 R3J150 62.5 51 12.5+25+25 Included 35 40 335 x 560 x 170
OPTIM 4-52.5-440 R3J204 52.5 43 7.5+15+30 125 35 40 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-55-440 R3J205 55 45 5+10+20+20 125 35 40 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-70-440 R3J210 70 58 10+3x20 125 50 41 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-75-440 R3J220 75 62 15+30+30 200 70 42 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-90-440 R3J230 90 74 15+15+30+30 200 70 43 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-105-440 R3J240 105 87 15+30+30+30 200 70 46 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 4-120-440 R3J250 120 99 4x30 250 95 48 460 x 930 x 230
OPTIM 6-135-440 R3J320 135 112 15+4x30 250 95 81 615 x 1330 x 400
OPTIM 6-135-440 R3J330 150 124 5x30 400 120 82 615 x 1330 x 400
OPTIM 6-150-440 R3J340 165 136 15+5x30 400 120 83 615 x 1330 x 400
OPTIM 6-165-440 R3J350 180 149 6x30 400 150 87 615 x 1330 x 400
OPTIM 6-180-440 R3J520 195 161 15+6x30 400 150 117 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-195-440 R3J530 210 173 7x30 400 185 119 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-210-440 R3J540 225 186 15+7x30 400 185 121 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-225-440 R3J545 240 198 8x30 630 185 124 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-240-440 R3J550 255 210 15+8x30 630 240 127 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-255-440 R3J560 270 223 9x30 630 240 130 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-270-440 R3J565 285 235 15+9x30 630 240 133 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-285-440 R3J570 300 248 10x30 630 240 136 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-300-440 R3J575 315 260 15+10x30 630 240 139 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-315-440 R3J580 330 273 11x30 630 2x150 142 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-330-440 R3J585 345 285 15+11x30 630 2x150 145 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-345-440 R3J590 360 298 12x30 630 2x150 155 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 12-360-440 R3J405 330 273 30+5x60 630 2x150 232 1180 x 1340 x 360
OPTIM 8-330-440 R3J410 360 298 6x60 630 2x185 240 1180 x 1650 x 360

(kg)
Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Type Code
900 744 9x100 1250 / 400 3x150 / 185 525 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-900-440 R3J765
950 785 50+9x100 1600 / 400 3x185 / 185 535 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-950-440 R3J770
1000 826 10x100 1600 / 400 3x185 / 185 545 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-1000-440 R3J775
1050 868 50+10x100 1600 / 630 3x185 / 240 555 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-1050-440 R3J780
1100 909 11x100 1600 / 630 3x185 / 2x120 565 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-1100-440 R3J785
1150 950 50+11x100 1600 / 800 3x185 / 2x150 575 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-1150-440 R3J790
1200 992 12x100 1600 / 800 3x185 / 2x185 585 1930 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC12-1200-440 R3J795
1300 1074 100+6x200 1250 / 1250 3x185 / 2x240 590 2460 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC16-1300-440 R3J880
1400 1157 100+100+6x200 1600 / 1250 3x185 / 3x120 595 2460 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC16-1400-440 R3J885
1500 1240 100+7x200 1600 / 1600 3x185 / 3x150 600 2460 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC16-1500-440 R3J890
1600 1322 100+100+7x200 1600 / 1600 3x185 / 3x185 605 2460 x 1805 x 460 OPTIM SC16-1600-440 R3J895
Switch and cable section for installations with Un = 400 V. The installer must ensure compliance with the Low Voltage
Directive in real time, in accordance with the particularities of each installation and the type of cable.
50
0
166
140
362
335 170
56
0 40
5
34
5
OPTIM 2
OPTIM 3 A
OPTIM 3
OPTIM 4
Automatic low-voltage capacitor banks
108
OPTIM Automatic capacitor banks
Dimensions
OPTIM 6
OPTIM SC8
OPTIM 8
OPTIM 12
1
3
4
0
1
2
4
0
1
0
0
1180 360
16
50
15
50
10
0
1180 360
18
05